

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33339/2009

M/S. DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr Puneet Bali, Adv.
Mr Anumpa Kaul, Adv.
Mr Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr Akshat Goel appearing for respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No. 33339/2009 states that they have filed counter affidavit for the same litigant in SLP(C)..CC No.18252/2009 which they are adopting in the present SLP.

It is also pointed out that the main matter i.e., SLP(C) No. 22614-22615/2009 is listed for 19.7.2010 in advance list.

-2-

Item No.58

In view of such fact, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before such date of listing as per rules without fail.

Registry to take appropriate steps in view of the
above facts.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj