

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27629/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in        CWP No. 4956/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KURALI LAXMI COOP.INDUSL.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15772 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27631 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28020 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28045 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28048 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28074 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28085 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32892 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010        This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.  
                                  Mr.    Govind Goel, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Ambey Agarwal, Adv.  
                                  Dr.    Kailash Chand,Adv.

...2/-

2.

Mr.    Prag P. Tripathi, ASG  
Mr.    T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.    Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr.    Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Prabhjeet Jauhar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr.    Anil Kshetarpal, Adv.  
Mr.    Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.    Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.    Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Punjab Infrastructure Development Board states that his counter affidavit filed in SLP(C) 27631 of 2009 be read as the counter affidavit in all other matters listed today. Ordered accordingly. Rejoinder as against the same could be filed by any of the petitioners within three weeks.

We order that SLP(C) No. 27631 of 2009 be treated as the main matter.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Execution case, if any, pending in the trial court, shall not be proceeded with until further orders from this Court.

(Kanchan Jain)  
A.R.

(Susmit Ghosh)  
Court Master