

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33339/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CWP No. 12426/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos. 19221, 21807-21816, 27816, 30187, 31002 of 2010, SLP(c) No. 10504 of 2011 & W.P.(c) No. 153 of 2011

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. P. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 states that they have filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 33339 of 2009 and they add such counter affidavit in all the petitions where they are appearing as respondent. They also confirms that they are going to file separate affidavit in Writ Petition @ No. 153 of 2011 during the course of the day.

-2-

Item No. 29

th

Office has to accept it till 16 July, 2011.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

ns