

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5968 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DURGA RICE & GEN.MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Govind Goel,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prabljit Jauhar,adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last
opportunity for remitting the process fee and spare
copy submits that steps have been taken today. Office
to issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 9.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB