

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27543/2012

M/S A.G.RICE MILLS P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH]
SLP(C) NO.27541/2012

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on filing process fee and spare copies within a week through the standing counsel since all the parties are State authorities.

List again on 17.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |