

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27543/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in CWP
No.7723/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S A.G.RICE MILLS P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With SLP (Civil) No.27541/2012
(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3
returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice may also be taken out in favour of the standing
counsel for the State of Punjab.

| (Anita Malhotra)
| Sr.PA

| | (Veena Lakhina)
| | Court Master

| |