

1
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5963 OF 2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURALI LAXMI MILL.COOP.IND.STY.LTD.&ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case on behalf of Respondent
Nos. 1 to 11 is condoned.

Four weeks' further time is granted to Respondent No. 13
for filing statement of case.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER