

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5964 & 5971 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5964 OF 2010

There are 16 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 14 are served with the notice but no one has filed Vakalat/Appearance so far and further Respondent Nos 15 & 16 are represented through their respective counsels.

Incapable of valuation.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case but advocate for Respondent No. 15 has not filed Statement of Case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5971 OF 2010

There are 16 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 13 are represented by counsel and further Respondent Nos. 14 to 16 are served with the notice but no one has filed Vakalat/Appearance so far.

Incapable of Valuation.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of Case.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR