

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV)C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV)C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV)C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV)C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)C.A. No. 5321/2011 (IV)

Date : 20-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. M.J. Michael, Adv.
Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra Sukla, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Ranveer Talwar, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AORMr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5963/2010

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 11 seeks time to move appropriate application for change of name of respondent No. 8.

Four weeks' more time is granted to do the needful.

**(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**